

2025-2026 PRICE LIST (Subject to Change)

- All payments are to be made directly to WBCS.
- Methods of Payment:
 - Annually There is a 5% discount given on <u>tuition only</u> if the total tuition is paid in full before the first day of school. (For K3 & K4 only)
 - Bi-Annually Payment for the first ½ of the total amount of tuition due is paid before the first day of school. Payment for the second ½ is due by January 31.
 - o Monthly Tuition payments will be made on a monthly basis for 10 months, August May.
 - -The first monthly payment is due before a student may begin school.
 - Remaining payments are due on the 1st and no later than the 15th of each month following.
 - -However, if a student withdraws early, all tuition that has been paid is non-refundable.
 - WBCS accepts cash, checks, money orders, and all major credit cards
- A late fee of \$20.00 is added to accounts over fifteen (15) days late.
- Parents may be asked to remove their child(ren) from WBCS if their account is past due sixty (60) days

Annual Tuition/Fees

Grade	Tuition
Pre-School (K3-K4)	\$4170 (417.00)
C 1.	Tuiting

Grade	Tuition
K5-12 th	\$7686 (768.60)

Financial Aid Package

Grade	Tuition
*K5-12 th	\$3843 (384.30)

^{*}Financial Aid Available upon Request for K5-12th

Before/After School Day Care: (Opens at 7:00 a.m. and closes at 6:00 p.m.)

Rates	First Child	Second Child	All Other Children
Hourly Rate	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$8.00
Weekly Rate	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$50.00

- An overtime charge of \$10.00 per hour will be assessed for students not picked up by 6:00 p.m.
- These rates provide for before and after school day care during normal operating days.
- Day care during school breaks (if applicable) charged a daily rate of \$35.00.

Lunch Program Prices (includes meal, dessert, and drink)

Pre-K & Kindergarten	Grades 1-5	Grades 6-12
\$4.00	\$5.00	A-La-Carte*monthly menu



June 2025

Attention: Parents/Guardians

As we prepare for the upcoming 2025-2026 school year, we are pleased to share with you our updated pricing list.

We want to inform you that beginning this academic year, we will no longer be charging any additional fees to attend WBCS. Charges such as book fees and athletic fees have been done away with and replaced with a simpler one price method. We have also decided that we will no longer offer specific discounts such as multiple-child, church membership or alumni pricing. However, we have introduced a new financial aid program to ensure our educational programs remain accessible to all families. If you are not currently receiving aid from the NC Opportunity Scholarship Program, your account will automatically be approved for our Institutional Aid from WBCS. Please review our new price list very carefully and contact our school office with any questions or concerns.

North Carolina Opportunity Scholarship Program:

For those who did not apply, we want to inform you about the North Carolina Opportunity Scholarship Program, which expands school choice in North Carolina through scholarship grants for eligible children in K5 through the 12th grade. This program provides funding for eligible children who choose to attend a participating nonpublic school. Detailed information is available at NCSEAA OPPORTUNITY SCHOLARSHIP.

We encourage you to review the new pricing list carefully and reach out to us with any questions or concerns you may have. Our goal is to work collaboratively with you to ensure a smooth transition into the new school year.

Thank you for your continued trust and partnership in your child's education at Woodland Baptist Christian School. We look forward to another successful year together.

Sincerely, WBCS Administration